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Name RM# Ext. Position Email Address

Abad, Ursula C10 1341 Gr. 8 Spanish Teacher Ursula.Abad@reading.k12.ma.us

Allen, Shannon B1 1356 Therapeutic Support Program Para Shannon.Allen@reading.k12.ma.us
Barbera, Cynthia B8 1351 Gr. 7 Spanish Teacher Cynthia.Barbera @reading.k12.ma.us
Benoit, Kelli F7 1355 Compass Program Para Kelli.Benoit@reading.k12.ma.us

Bernard, Michael F3 1360 Gr. 6 Social Studies Teacher Michael.Bernard@reading.k12.ma.us
Bondarev, Paul D110 1325 Computer/Tech Paul.Bondarev@reading.k12.ma.us
Burns, Annie B1 1356 Therapeutic Support Program Para Annie.Burns@reading.k12.ma.us
Castriano, Eric B3 1331 Gr. 8 Learning Center Teacher Eric.Castriano@reading.k12.ma.us
Chiuve, Janelle C4 1328 Gr. 7/8 Math Teacher Janelle.Chiuve@reading.k12.ma.us
Cody, Daniel B5 1333 Gr. 7 Science Teacher Daniel.Cody@reading.k12.ma.us
Coffey, Kylie D5 1336 Connections Program Para Kylie.Coffey@reading.k12.ma.us
Conry, Denise A2 1344 Gr. 6 Math Teacher Denise.Conry@reading.k12.ma.us
Coyne, Jerald C7 1339 Gr. 7/8 Science Teacher Jerald.Coyne@reading.k12.ma.us
Cuscuna, MaryAnne C8 1332 Gr. 8 Social Studies Teacher MaryAnne.Cuscuna@reading.k12.ma.us

Darling, Matthew D3 1314 IT Specialist Matthew.Darling@reading.k12.ma.us
Deyermond, Andrea E2 1343 Gr. 6 Learning Center Para Andrea.Deyermond@reading.k12.ma.us

Doane, Sarah C1 1309 Art Teacher Sarah.Doane@reading.k12.ma.us
Elenbaas, Diane B1 1356 Therapeutic Support Prog Para Diane.Elenbaas@reading.k12.ma.us
Emma, Lisa C3 1362 Gr. 7/8 Math Teacher Lisa.Emma@reading.k12.ma.us
Finger, Jane A101 1354 Special Education Team Chair Jane.Finger@reading.k12.ma.us
Friberg, Chris C5 1342 Gr. 7/8 Math Teacher Chris.Friberg@reading.k12.ma.us
Garand, Michele D5 1336 Connections Program Para Michele.Garand@reading.k12.ma.us
Gelineau, AmyBeth F9 1348 Gr. 7/8 French Teacher Amy.Gelineau@reading.k12.ma.us
Gonsalves, Chris D103 1307 Custodian-Evening Chris.Gonsalves@reading.k12.ma.us
Guidetti, Paul C9 1353 Gr. 8 Science Teacher Paul.Guidetti@reading.k12.ma.us
Halloran, Robert (Bo) D103 1307 Custodian-Day Robert.Halloran@reading.k12.ma.us
Healey, Danielle D400 1313 Wellness Teacher Danielle.Healey@reading.k12.ma.us
Henerberry, Jim E1 1329 Gr. 6 English Teacher James.Henerberry@reading.k12.ma.us
Herlihy, Tara D500 1323 Connections Program ELA Teacher Tara.Herlihy@reading.k12.ma.us
Herman, Rachel A104 1346 School Psychologist Rachel.Herman@reading.k12.ma.us

Hetherton, Mary Beth F802 1308 Speech/Lang. Pathologist Marybeth.Hetherton@reading.k12.ma.us
Hobart, Brenda Café 1316 Food Services Brenda.Hobart@reading.k12.ma.us
Huizenga, Christian LL6 1311 Wellness Teacher Christian.Huizenga@reading.k12.ma.us
Jacobsmeier, Ann F2 1359 Gr. 6 Social Studies Teacher Ann.Jacobsmeier@reading.k12.ma.us
Karow, Brienne A202 1302 Assistant Principal Brienne.Karow@reading.k12.ma.us

Kasprzak, Amy C2 1350 Gr. 7/8 Math Teacher Amy.Kasprzak@reading.k12.ma.us
Kenney, Dina F5 1371 Gr. 7/8 Learning Center Para Dina.Kenney@reading.k12.ma.us
Lascher, Julie F1 1358 Gr. 6 English Teacher Julie.Lascher@reading.k12.ma.us
LeBow, Erica F10 1334 Gr. 7/8 English Teacher Erica.LeBow@reading.k12.ma.us

Lewis, Kerry F7 1355 Compass Program Para Kerry.Lewis@reading.k12.ma.us
Lifshin, Marlene B700 1326 School Counselor Marlene.Lifshin@reading.k12.ma.us
Lozzi, Jessica B1 1356 Therapeutic Support Program Teacher Jessica.Lozzi@reading.k12.ma.us
Maday, Michael B6 1340 Gr. 7 Social Studies Teacher Michael.Maday@reading.k12.ma.us
Mandell, Becky F8 1330 Gr. 7/8 Social Studies Teacher Rebecca.Mandell@reading.k12.ma.us
Marchant, Sarah A201 1301 Principal Sarah.Marchant@reading.k12.ma.us
Matheson, Nancy A100 1306 Crossroads Program Para Nancy.Matheson@reading.k12.ma.us
McCarron, Tom B3/F5 1331/1371 Gr. 7/8 Learning Center Para Thomas.McCarron@reading.k12.ma.us
McCarthy, Michelle Café 1316 Food Services Michelle.McCarthy@reading.k12.ma.us
Minard, Susan A100 1306 Crossroads Program Para Susan.Minard@reading.k12.ma.us
Moloney, Maggie D5 1336 Connections Program Math Teacher Margaret.Moloney@reading.k12.ma.us
Moore, Diane A100 1306 Crossroads Program Para Diane.Moore@reading.k12.ma.us
Mungenast, Karen Office 1304 Office Para Educator Karen.Mungenast@reading.k12.ma.us
Munson, Roisin E2 1343 Gr. 6 Learning Center Teacher Roisin.Munson@reading.k12.ma.us
Nadeau, Pam D5 1336 Connections Program Para Pam.Nadeau@reading.k12.ma.us

Nagle, Ashley D501 1354 Therapeutic Support Program Teacher Ashley.Nagle@reading.k12.ma.us
Neal, Mary Café 1316 Food Services Mary.Neal@reading.k12.ma.us
Nelson, Megan D203 1361 Crossroads Program Math Teacher Megan.Nelson@reading.k12.ma.us
Palmerino, Donna A100 1306 Crossroads Program Para Donna.Palmerino@reading.k12.ma.us
Pelletier, Mollie A3 1337 Gr. 6 Science Teacher Mollie.Pelletier@reading.k12.ma.us
Pendleton, Nikole A100 1306 Crossroads Program ELA Teacher Nikole.Pendleton@reading.k12.ma.us
Phillips, Kevin F7 1355 Compass Program Teacher Kevin.Phillips@reading.k12.ma.us
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Porter, Jennifer F7 1355 Compass Program Para Jennifer.Porter@reading.k12.ma.us
Shone, Alanna A101 1354 Special Education Team Chair Alanna.Shone@reading.k12.ma.us
Simpson, Paul A1 1335 Gr. 6 English Teacher Paul.Simpson@reading.k12.ma.us
Smith, Charles A4 1363 Gr. 6 Math Teacher Charles.Smith@reading.k12.ma.us
Steinhauser, Christine LL1 1322 Library/Media Specialist Chris.Steinhauser@reading.k12.ma.us

Suda, John Café 1316 Food Services Manager John.Suda@reading.k12.ma.us
Tsoutsis, Pauline B7 1338 Gr. 7 English Teacher Pauline.Tsoutsis@reading.k12.ma.us
Turner, Shannon C6 1345 Gr. 8 English Teacher Shannon.Turner@reading.k12.ma.us
Vance, Laura B100 1315 School Counselor (Prog. Focus) Laura.Vance@reading.k12.ma.us
Vatcher, Matt (SRO) 781-942-6760 School Resource Officer mvatcher@ci.reading.ma.us
Ventura, Cindy A205 1305 School Nurse Cindy.Ventura@reading.k12.ma.us
Walsh, Selma B4/A4 1364/1363 Gr. 6 Sci/Gr 8 Engineering Teacher Selma.Walsh@reading.k12.ma.us

Warren, Laura F5 1371 Reading Specialist Laura.Warren@reading.k12.ma.us
Wass, Peggy F7 1355 Compass Program Para Margaret.Wass@reading.k12.ma.us
Webster, Cheryl D201 1349 Gr. 7/8 Band Director Cheryl.Webster@reading.k12.ma.us
West, Kathy D5 1336 Connections Program Para Kathy.West@reading.k12.ma.us
White, Jane B2 1347 Gr. 8 Learning Center Teacher Jane.White@reading.k12.ma.us
Wistrom, Lisa D201 1349 Music/Chorus Teacher Lisa.Wistrom@reading.k12.ma.us

Zanni, Marianna Office 1303 Office Administrative Assistant Marianna.Zanni@reading.k12.ma.us

B701 Bean Bag Rm 1369
Band Room 1367
Boiler Room 1366
Boys Locker Room
Conference Room A103 1310
Conf Room Speaker A103 1375
Coolidge Main # 781-942-9158
Coolidge Middle School 89 Birch Meadow Dr. Reading, MA. 01867
Coolidge All Staff Email: DGCoolidgeAllStaff@reading.k12.ma.us
Coolidge Fax# 781-942-9118
Faculty Lounge B200 1317
Fitness Center F6 1312
Gym Equip Rm 1321
Head End Rm D110 1325
Help Desk Email: help.desk@reading.k12.ma.us
Kitchen/Café Café 1316
Library Conf Rm D301 1324
MIDI Lab F4 1319
MPR D7 1320
School Resource Officer- Matt Vatcher 781-942-6760
Small Ensemble Rm D102 1318

Student Phone-Main Office 1327

Writing Lab 1370

*** If you need to call another classroom within the building, dial #019 then the extension***

Supt. Office 781-944-5800

RMHS 781-944-8200

Parker 781-944-1236

Barrows 781-942-9166

BM 781-944-2335

J. Eaton 781-942-9161

Killam 781-944-7831

Wood End 781-942-5420

Town Hall 781-942-9001
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